-1-
KPOE-200
Industrial High-Power Single-Port
PoE++ Mid-span Injector
Installation Guide
DOC.180529A
-2-
(C) 2018 KTI Networks Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this documentation may be reproduced in any form

-21-
3.4 LED Indication
LED State Interpretation
DC IN
OFF No power is supplied on DC power input.
ON DC power is supplied.
PoE
OFF PoE output is shutdown.
ON PoE power is delivered.
-22-
4. Supporting Products
Power Supplies
PA-48V-0.75A/U AC-DC power adapter with 48V 36W output for USA
PA-48V-0.75A/E AC-DC power adapter with 48V 36W output for Europe
L02-0001-031 AC-DC power adapter with 48V 90W output
KPW-300T-48 AC-DC Power supply for PoE/PoE+ with DC48V output up to 300W
KPW-300T-52 AC-DC Power supply for PoE/PoE+ with DC52V output up to 300W
KPW-300T-54 AC-DC Power supply for PoE/PoE+ with DC54V output up to 300W
PoE Splitters
KPW-T2P25-5V IEEE 802.3at Type 2 PoE splitter with 5VDC power output up to 25W
KPW-T2P25-9V  IEEE 802.3at Type 2 PoE splitter with 9VDC power output up to 25W
KPW-T2P25-12V  IEEE 802.3at Type 2 PoE splitter with 12VDC power output up to 25W
KPW-T4SP IEEE 802.3af, 802.3at & PoE++ Splitter with DC output 90W or more
KPW-D48T12-60 Isolated 48V-12V 60W DC-DC converter for KPW-T4SP
KPW-D48T12-90 Isolated 48V-12V 90W DC-DC converter for KPW-T4SP
KPW-D48T24-60 Isolated 48V-24V 60W DC-DC converter for KPW-T4SP
KPW-D48T24-90 Isolated 48V-24V 90W DC-DC converter for KPW-T4SP